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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

Brazos Transit District

2025
CAPITAL
Community project funding (CFP) - East Texas Maintenanc
e facility.
05/01/2025

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR
FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Z PR PP H P H B S

0

0

0
1,000,000
1,000,000
0

0

250,000
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

VIA Metropolitan Transit
10704

10704

2024

OPERATING

Transit: Operating Expenses | Mobility of Seniors and P
ersons with Disabilities Capital and Operating Projects

| Includes program pass through to subrecipients
01/01/1900

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Z PR PP H P B H S

ALAMO AREA

2,771,631
0

0

692,908
3,464,539
3,464,539
0

0
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

VIA Metropolitan Transit
10804

10804

2025

OPERATING

Transit: Operating Expenses | Mobility of Seniors and P
ersons with Disabilities Capital and Operating Projects

| Includes program pass through to subrecipients.
01/01/1900

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Z PR PP H P B H S

ALAMO AREA

2,910,213
0

0

727,553
3,637,766
3,637,766
0

0
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ALAMO AREA MPO - TRANSIT PROJECTS

FY 2027

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: VIA Metropolitan Transit URBANIZED AREA: ALAMO AREA
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 12027 FISCAL YEAR: 2027
MTP REFERENCE: 12027 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 4,113,000
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Transit: Revenue Vehicles: (41) Paratransit Vans OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 9,417,000
AMENDMENT REQUEST: TPB approved 10-28-24 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 13,530,000
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 13,530,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: VIA Metropolitan Transit URBANIZED AREA: ALAMO AREA
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 11015 FISCAL YEAR: 2027
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Transit: Bus O&M Facility Funding for Bus Operations an OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
d Facility OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 73,432,044
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 73,432,044
AMENDMENT REQUEST: TPB approved 10-28-24 - revise cost; TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 139,849,887
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: VIA Metropolitan Transit URBANIZED AREA: ALAMO AREA
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 10904 FISCAL YEAR: 2027
MTP REFERENCE: 10904 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5310
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 3,055,724
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Transit: Operating Expenses | Mobility of Seniors and P OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
ersons with Disabilities Capital and Operating Projects OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 763,931
| Includes program pass through to subrecipients. FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 3,819,655
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 3,819,655
AMENDMENT REQUEST: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

VIA Metropolitan Transit
12028

12028

2028

CAPITAL

Transit: Bus Operations & Maintenance Facility
01/01/1900

TPB approved 10-28-24

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

ALAMO AREA

2028

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 31,160,348
$ 31,160,348
$ 139,849,887
$ 0
$ 0
None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: Capital Metro URBANIZED AREA: CAMPO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 73-00093-04 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5337
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 4,833,156
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: MetroRail capital repair, rehabilitation and replacemen OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
t projects including any eligible activities in the Cap OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 1,208,289
Metro approved Budget and Capital Improvement Plan. FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 6,041,445
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 6,041,445
AMENDMENT REQUEST: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Capital Metro URBANIZED AREA: CAMPO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 73-00093-03 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5337
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2023 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 4,626,409
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: MetroRail capital repair, rehabilitation and replacemen OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
t projects including any eligible activities in the Cap OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 1,156,602
Metro approved Budget and Capital Improvement Plan. FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 5,783,011
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 5,783,011
AMENDMENT REQUEST: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Capital Metro URBANIZED AREA: CAMPO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 73-00093-02 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5337
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2022 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 2,946,948
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: MetroRail capital repair, rehabilitation and replacemen OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
t projects including any eligible activities in the Cap OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 736,737
Metro approved Budget and Capital Improvement Plan. FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 3,683,685
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 3,683,685
AMENDMENT REQUEST: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Capital Metro URBANIZED AREA: CAMPO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 73-00091-02 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 10,675,665
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Bus replacement and other capital items (bus) OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 2,668,916
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 13,344,581
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 13,344,581
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None




FRIDAY, JUNE 06, 2025
11:35:20 AM

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

CAMPO - TRANSIT PROJECTS
FY 2025

PAGE: 11 OF 100

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: Capital Metro URBANIZED AREA: CAMPO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 73-00091-01 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 33,283,940
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Preventive Maintenance OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 8,320,985
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 41,604,925
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 41,604,925
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Capital Metro URBANIZED AREA: CAMPO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 73-00091-05 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 10,466,338
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Bus replacement and other capital items (bus) OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 2,616,585
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 13,082,923
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 13,082,923
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Capital Metro URBANIZED AREA: CAMPO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 73-00091-04 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 32,631,314
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Preventive Maintenance OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 8,157,829
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 40,789,143
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 40,789,143
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Capital Metro URBANIZED AREA: CAMPO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 73-00091-03 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 4,914,160
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Non Fixed Route ADA Paratransit Service OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 1,228,540
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 6,142,700
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 6,142,700
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

Capital Metro
73-00091-00

2025

CAPITAL

Non Fixed Route ADA Paratransit Service
05/01/2025

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Z R PP H P B PP

5,012,443
0
0
1,253,111
6,265,554
6,265,554
0
0




%’ !
Texas
Department
of Transportation

2025-2028
Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program

El Paso MPO

Transit Projects




FRIDAY, JUNE 06, 2025
11:35:20 AM

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

EL PASO MPO - TRANSIT PROJECTS

FY 2025

PAGE: 14 OF 100

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

Sun Metro

T410X

T410X

2025

PLANNING

Feasibility study for the expansion of Sun Metro’s BRT
service along the Montana Brio Corridor. The study will
identify transportation challenges and recommendations
on potential safety and route improvements, as well as
speed and reliability investments.

05/14/2025

Program into Amended RMS 2050 MTP, RMS 25-28 TIP and 25
-28 STIP in FY 2025

US DOT RAISE Grant - Does not require a match

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Z PR PP H P SH PP

750,000
0
0
0
750,000
750,000
0
0
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

PROJECT SPONSOR: Socorro URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T010-25SOC FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: T010-25SOC FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 60,659
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: FY 2026 Rio Vista Transportation Program will involve t OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
he procurement of transit software, and FTE support for OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
one (1) Mobility Manager and one (1) Operator. FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 60,659
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/09/2025 TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 60,659
AMENDMENT REQUEST: Program in Amended RMS 2050 MTP, RMS 2025-2028 TIP and TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 12,132
2025-2028 STIP in FY 2026 - EXEMPT TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
REMARKS: T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Sun Metro URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T010-25SM FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: T010-25SM FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 280,000
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Sun Metro’s proposed project is to purchase a new cloud OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
-based software integrated system to manage efficient ¢ OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
ustomer service, reliable appointments, and flexible ro FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 280,000
uting for LIFT ridership. TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 280,000
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/09/2025 TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 56,000
AMENDMENT REQUEST: Program in Amended RMS 2050 MTP, RMS 2025-2028 TIP and TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
2025-2028 STIP in FY 2026 - EXEMPT T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
REMARKS:
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: SCRTD URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T010-25SCRTD FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: T010-25SCRTD FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 221,501
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: SCRTD is seeking to purchase two (2) vans for co-mingle OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
d paratransit and microtransit services. OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/09/2025 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 221,501
AMENDMENT REQUEST: Program in Amended RMS 2050 MTP, RMS 2025-2028 TIP and TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 221,501
2025-2028 STIP in FY 2026 - EXEMPT TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 33,225
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Project Amistad URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T010-25PA FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: T010-25PA FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 361,200
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Through this Section 5310 grant, PA will continue to pr OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
ovide transportation to persons who do not have access OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
to transportation and who meet the eligibility requirem FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 361,200
ents (elderly and persons with disabilities). TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 361,200
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/09/2025 TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 57,740
Program in RMS 2050 MTP, Amended RMS 2050 MTP, RMS 2025 TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
N

REMARKS:

-2028 TIP and 2025-2028 STIP in FY 2025 - EXEMPT

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

EPMPO

TO011-25MPO

T011-25MPO

2025

ADMINISTRATION

FTA 5310 Enhanced Mobility for Seniors and Individuals
with Disabilities Program for EPMPO Program Administrat
ion FFY 2025 Funds for use in FY 2026.

05/09/2025

Program in Amended RMS 2050 MTP, RMS 2025-2028 TIP and
2025-2028 STIP in FY 2026 - EXEMPT

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Z PR PP H P SH PP

102,592
0
0
0
102,592
102,592
0
0
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

METRO
19417

2022
CAPITAL

FY2022 5339: STATE OF GOOD REPAIR-VEHICLE REPLACEMENTS:

8 45’ BUSES

05/01/2025

Amendment # MAR-2025- 2025-03-28 Program the $7.1M FY20
22 State of Good Repair apportionment of FTA Section 53

39 funds for 8 45’ replacement buses in FY 2025 of the

TIP with 1,419,125 TDCs in lieu of matching funds at ME

TRO's request.

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2025

5339

$ 7,095,623

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 7,095,623
$ 7,095,623
$ 1,419,125
$ 1,419,125
03/28/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP
19457

2021

CAPITAL

CAPITAL EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT, FY 2021 - FUNDS WI
LL BE USED TO PAY FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new project at

the sponsor’s request.

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2025

5307

$ 296,207
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 296,207
$ 296,207
$ 59,241
$ 59,241
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP
19456

2020

CAPITAL

CAPITAL EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT, FY 2020 - FUNDS WI
LL BE USED TO PAY FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new FTA formul

a funded project at the sponsor’s request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:
OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2025

5307

$ 263,493
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 263,493
$ 263,493
$ 52,699
$ 52,699
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

HARRIS CO. COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPT.
19455

2024

CAPITAL

TRANSIT CAPITAL EXPENSES: FY 2024

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new FTA 5307 f
ormula funded project in FY 2025 with matching TDCs at

the sponsor’s request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2025

5307

483,183

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 483,183
$ 483,183
$ 96,637
$ 96,637
04/25/2025
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

HARRIS CO. COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPT.
19454

2024

OPERATING

TRANSIT OPERATING EXPENSES: FY 2024

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new FTA 5307 f
ormula funded project in FY 2025 at the sponsor’s reque

st.

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2025

5307

$ 1,449,548

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 1,449,548
$ 1,449,548
$ 289,910
$ 289,910
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE
19434

2024

CAPITAL

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5339 FY
2024

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe

FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s

request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2025

5339

$ 66,744
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 66,744
$ 66,744
$ 13,349
$ 13,349
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE
19433

2024

CAPITAL

ENHANCED MOBILITY FOR SENIORS AND INDIVIDUALS WITH DISA
BILITIES, CAPITAL EXPENDITURES: 5310 FY 2024

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe

FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s

request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:
OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2025

5310

$ 369,634
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 369,634
$ 369,634
$ 73,927
$ 73,927
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE
19432

2024

ADMINISTRATION

ENHANCED MOBILITY FOR SENIORS AND INDIVIDUALS WITH DISA
BILITIES, PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION: 5310 FY 2024

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe

FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s

request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2025
5310
41,070

0

0

0
41,070
41,070

ZH B P BB B S

one
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE URBANIZED AREA:

19431 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
PLANNING STATE FUNDS:
PLANNIING EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5307 OTHER STATE FUNDS:
FY 2024 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
05/01/2025 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe
FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s
request.

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2025

5307

$ 90,000

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 90,000
$ 90,000
$ 18,000
$ 18,000
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE

19430 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
OPERATING STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

OPERATIING EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION, LOCA
L & COMMUTER SERVICES: 5307 FY 2024

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe

FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s

request.

URBANIZED AREA:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2025

5307

$ 518,243
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 518,243
$ 518,243
$ 259,372
$ 259,372
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE

19429 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
OPERATING STATE FUNDS:

OPERATIING EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION, CAPI
TAL COST OF CONTRACTING FOR COMMUTER BUS: 5307 FY 2024.
05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe

FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s

request.

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2025

5307

$ 176,715
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 176,715
$ 176,715
$ 88,358
$ 88,358
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE

URBANIZED AREA:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

19428 FISCAL YEAR: 2025

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 120,000
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5307 FY OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
2024 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
05/01/2025 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 120,000
Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 120,000
FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 24,000
request. TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 24,000

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: 04/25/2025
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE
19427

2023
OPERATING

OPERATIING EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION, LOCA

L & COMMUTER SERVICES: 5307 FY 2023

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe
FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s
request.

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2025

5307

$ 236,664

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 236,664
$ 236,664
$ 118,332
$ 118,332
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE
19426

2023

ADMINISTRATION

ENHANCED MOBILITY FOR SENIORS AND INDIVIDUALS WITH DISA
BILITIES, PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION: 5310 FY 2023

01/01/1900

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe

FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s

request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2025

5310

28,669
0
0
0

28,669

28,669
0
0

R R AR A A A T R

one

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF GALVESTON
19180

2024
CAPITAL

CAPITAL ROLLING STOCK REPLACEMENT: FY 2024 APPORTIONMEN

T
01/01/1900

Amendment # APR-2025A- 2025-04-11 Update the descriptio
n and FTA Section 5339 funding amount based on the late

st estimate.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:
OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2025
5339
94,400
0
0
23,600
118,000
118,000
0
0

Z PP HR BB S

one

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

METRO
18924

2022

CAPITAL

Forty-year capital lease for 1,750 space Park and Ride
garage located near SH 6 and the Fort Bend Parkway toll
road (MISSOURI CITY PARK & RIDE), elevator and mainten
ance-way equipment at Burnett Plaza.

07/01/2024

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Modify the facility na
me, limits, scope and funding. Program in FY 25 of the
2025 TIP.

Total Project Cost includes $19,654,942 federal + $4,91
3,736 local CMAQ from TX-2021-125, $22,198,275 federal
+ $5,549,569 local FY 22Total Project Cost includes $19
,654,942 federal + $4,913,736 local CMAQ from TX-2021-1
25, $22,198,275 federal + $5,549,56

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2025
5307
22,265,475
0
5,566,369
36,482,247
64,314,091
58,680,522
0
0

i R A A A

one
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

METRO URBANIZED AREA:
19107 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:
STATE OF GOOD REPAIR: FY2024 APPORTIONMENT OTHER STATE FUNDS:
05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Modify the FTA formula
funds and matching TDCs at the sponsor’s request. Prog
ram in FY 25 of the 2025 TIP.

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

10,220,009

0
0
0

10,220,009
10,220,009
2,040,003
2,040,003

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

METRO URBANIZED AREA:
19105 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:
STATE OF GOOD REPAIR: FY2024 APPORTIONMENT OTHER STATE FUNDS:
05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Modify the FTA formula
funds and matching TDCs at the sponsor’s request. Prog
ram in FY 25 of the 2025 TIP.

[ R AR R AR R R

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

11,213,277

0
0
0

11,213,277
11,213,277
2,242,656
2,242,656

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

METRO URBANIZED AREA:
19104 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:
SAFETY & SECURITY IMPLEMENTATION: FY2024 APPORTIONMENT OTHER STATE FUNDS:
05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Modify the FTA formula FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
funds and matching TDCs at the sponsor’s request. Prog
ram in FY 25 of the 2025 TIP. TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

25,000,000

0
0
0

25,000,000
25,000,000

5,000,000
5,000,000

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

METRO URBANIZED AREA:
18167 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:

Capital Lease for 1,750 space Park and Ride garage loca

ted near SH 6 and the Fort Bend Parkway Toll Road
07/01/2024

Amendment# APR-2025: 2025-04-25: Remove Local Contribut
ion funding.. Program in FY 2025 of the 2025 TIP.

Funded with Community Project Funding (CPF, also referr

ed to as Congressionally Directed Spending (CDS))

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

Z PP PP BB SH S

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

5,000,000
0
0
1,250,000
6,250,000
6,250,000
0
0
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

FORT BEND COUNTY PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
18836

2024

CAPITAL

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES FOR FBCPT 5310 (FY 2024) (FTA FUND

S WILL BE USED FOR CONTRACT FOR EXISTING TRANSPORTATION
SERVICES (NO EXPANSION) ENHANCED MOBILITY OF SENIORS.
05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Modify FTA 5310 fundin

g, add TDCs, update description per sponsor’s request.

Program in FY 25 of the 2025 TIP.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:
OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2025

5310

$ 1,855,414

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 1,855,414
$ 1,855,414
$ 371,083
$ 371,083
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

FORT BEND COUNTY PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
18342

2024
CAPITAL

BUS SUPPORT EQUIPMENT AND FACILITIES FOR FORT BEND COUN

TY PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: FY 2024

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update description and
FTA 5307 funding with matching TDCs at the sponsor’s r
equest.. Program in FY 25 of the 2025 TIP.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2025

5307

$ 12,951

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 12,951
$ 12,951
$ 2,591
$ 2,591
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE
11500

2021

CAPITAL

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5339 FY
2021

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update description and

funding using TDCs in lieu of local matching funds. Pr

ogram in FY 25 of the 2025 TIP.

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2025

5339

65,128
0
0
0

65,128

65,128

13,026

13,026

R R A A A

one

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE
15218

2023

CAPITAL

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5307 FY
2023

07/01/2024

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update description and

funding using TDCs in lieu of local matching funds. Ap

proved

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2025
5307
278,791
0
0
0
278,791
278,791
55,758
55,758

ZH B HH P B S

one
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE URBANIZED AREA:

11452 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2021 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION, TRANSIT
VEHICLES AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 5307 FY 2021

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update description and

funding using TDCs in lieu of local matching funds. Ap

proved

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2025

5307

90,000
0
0
0

90,000

90,000

18,000

18,000

Z PR PP H P B PP

one

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

METRO URBANIZED AREA:
18973 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2023 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

MONTROSE REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY - ADA ACCESS IMPROVEME
NTS IN CHERRYHURST: NEIGHBORHOOD: FY2023 APPORTIONMENT
02/01/2024

Amendment # MAR-2025- 2025-03-28 Program in FY 2025. Pr

oject inadvertently not carried over into the 2025-2028

TIP. AUG-2023: 2023-08-25 Program METRO'’S FY 2021 and

FY 2022 FTA Section 5310 apportionments into FY 2023 a

nd FY 2024 of the TIP.

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2025

5310

200,000
0
0

200,000

400,000

400,000
0
0

R R AR A R AR T R

one

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

METRO URBANIZED AREA:
18972 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2023 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:

MEMORIAL HEIGHTS REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY - ADA ACCESS |
MPROVEMENTS AT SHEPHERD AND MEMORIAL DRIVES: FY2023 APP
ORTIONMENT

02/01/2024

Amendment # MAR-2025- 2025-03-28 Program in FY 2025. Pr

oject inadvertently not carried over into the 2025-2028

TIP. AUG-2023- 2023-08-25 Program METRO’S FY 2021 and

FY 2022 FTA Section 5310 apportionments into FY 2023 a

nd FY 2024 of the TIP.

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2025

5310

421,350
0
0

421,350

842,700

842,700
0
0

ZHR PP HR B RS

one

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

METRO URBANIZED AREA:
18970 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2023 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
OPERATING STATE FUNDS:

EAST END DISTRICT - EASTWOOD PEDESTRIAN ACCESS IMPROVEM
ENTS: FY2023 APPORTIONMENT

02/01/2024

Amendment # MAR-2025- 2025-03-28 Program in FY 2025. Pr

oject inadvertently not carried over into the 2025-2028

TIP. AUG-2023- 2023-08-25 Program METRO'’S FY 2021 and

FY 2022 FTA Section 5310 apportionments into FY 2023 a

nd FY 2024 of the TIP.

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2025

5310

678,105
0
0

169,527

847,632

847,632
0
0

ZH P HHR P RS

one
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE URBANIZED AREA:

18936 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2023 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5339 FY OTHER STATE FUNDS:
2023 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
05/01/2025 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update description and
funding using TDCs in lieu of local matching funds. Pr
ogram in FY 25 of the 2025 TIP.

Z PR PP H P B PP

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

64,357
0
0
0
64,357
64,357
12,871
12,871

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2023 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL
ENHANCED MOBILITY FOR SENIORS AND INDIVIDUALS WITH DISA
BILITIES, CAPITAL EXPENDITURES: 5310 FY 2023
05/01/2025
APR-2025: 2025-4-28: Update description and funding usi
ng TDCs in lieu of local matching funds. Approved

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:
18935 FISCAL YEAR:

STATE FUNDS:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

258,021

0
0
0

258,021
258,021

51,604
51,604

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

FORT BEND COUNTY PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

18832 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:

OTHER CAPITAL EXPENDITURES (BUS), CAPITAL PURCHASE OF S
ERVICE: FY 2024

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update the FTA 5307 fu

nding and description and add TDCs at the sponsor’s req

uest. Program in FY 2025 of the 2025 TIP.

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

418,755

0
0
0

418,755
418,755

83,751
83,751

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP

18640 FISCAL YEAR:
B FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2021 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:

CAPITAL EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT CAPITAL COST OF CON
TRACTING, FY 2021, FOR COMMUTER BUS SERVICES

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update funding and TDC

s at sponsor’s request.. Update the project Description

, and the FTA Section 5307 funding in conjunction with

the anticipated TDC award.

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

URBANIZED AREA:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

330,072
0

0

0
330,072
330,072
66,014
66,014
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE URBANIZED AREA:

11515 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2022 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5307 FY OTHER STATE FUNDS:
2022 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
05/01/2025 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update description and
funding using TDCs in lieu of local matching funds. Pr
ogram in FY 2025 of the 2025 TIP.

Z PR PP H P H PP

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

210,000

0
0
0

210,000
210,000

42,000
42,000

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE URBANIZED AREA:

11010 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2022 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

ENHANCED MOBILITY FOR SENIORS AND INDIVIDUALS WITH DISA
BILITIES, CAPITAL EXPENDITURES: 5310 FY 2022

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update description and

funding using TDCs in lieu of local matching funds. Pr

ogram in FY 25 of the 2025 TIP.

AR R R A R A T R

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

164,556

0
0
0

164,556
164,556

32,911
32,911

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE

11535 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2022 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5339 FY OTHER STATE FUNDS:
2022 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
07/01/2024 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update description and
funding using TDCs in lieu of local matching funds. Pr
ogram in FY 25 of the 2025 TIP.

URBANIZED AREA:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

52,758
0
0
0
52,758
52,758
10,552
10,552

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE

11523 FISCAL YEAR:
FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

2022 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $

PLANNING STATE FUNDS:

PLANNING EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5307 F

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update description and
funding using TDCs in lieu of local matching funds. Pr

ogram in FY 2025 of the 2025 TIP.

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
Y 2022 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

ZHR B P BB B S

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

100,000
0

0

0
100,000
100,000
20,000
20,000
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE URBANIZED AREA:

11519 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2022 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
OPERATING STATE FUNDS:
OPERATING EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5307 OTHER STATE FUNDS:
FY 2022 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
07/01/2024 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update description and
funding using TDCs in lieu of local matching funds. Pr
ogram in FY 2025 of the 2025 TIP.

Z PR PP H P SH PP

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

616,600

0
0
0

616,600
616,600
308,300
308,300

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE URBANIZED AREA:

11498 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2021 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
PLANNING STATE FUNDS:
PLANNING EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5307 F OTHER STATE FUNDS:
Y 2021 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
05/01/2025 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update description and
funding using TDCs in lieu of local matching funds. Pr
ogram in FY 2025 of the 2025 TIP.

AR R R A R A T R

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

150,000

0

0

0
150,000
150,000
30,000
30,000

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE

11485 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2021 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
OPERATING STATE FUNDS:
OPERATING EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5307 OTHER STATE FUNDS:
FY 2021 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
07/01/2024 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update description and
funding using TDCs in lieu of local matching funds.. P
rogram in FY 2025 of the 2025 TIP.

URBANIZED AREA:

Z PP HH P RS

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

397,925
0
0
0
397,925
397,925
198,963
198,963

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE

11009 FISCAL YEAR:
FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

2021 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $

ADMINISTRATION STATE FUNDS:

ENHANCED MOBILITY FOR SENIORS AND INDIVIDUALS WITH DISA
BILITIES PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION: FY 2021

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update from FY 2023 to

FY 2025.Amendment #May 2022, 2022-05-12- Program in th

e 2023 TIP with the cat 5310 funding***Amendment #MAR-2

021A, 2021-01-22- Delay from FY 2021 to FY 2023 at the

sponsor’s request.

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

URBANIZED AREA:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

ZH B P BB B S

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

18,284
0
0
0
18,284
18,284
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE URBANIZED AREA:

10798 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2021 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

ENHANCED MOBILITY FOR SENIORS AND INDIVIDUALS WITH DISA
BILITIES, CAPITAL EXPENDITURES: 5310 FY 2021

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update description and

funding using TDCs in lieu of local matching funds. De

lay from FY 2023 to FY 2025.

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2025
5310
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
0

5/01/2025

194,923
0

0

0
194,923
194,923
38,985
38,985

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE

15400 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2023 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
PLANNING STATE FUNDS:
PLANNING EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5307 2 OTHER STATE FUNDS:
023 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
05/01/2025 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update description and
funding using TDCs in lieu of local matching funds. Pr
ogram in FY 2025 of the 2025 TIP.

URBANIZED AREA:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2025
5307

AR R R A R A T R

one

269,177
0

0

0
269,177
269,177
53,835
53,835

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE

15219 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2023 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
OPERATING STATE FUNDS:

OPERATING EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION, CAPIT
AL COST OF CONTRACTING FOR COMMUTER BUS: 5307 FY 2023
05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update description and

funding using TDCs in lieu of local matching funds. Pr

ogram in FY 2025 of the 2025 TIP.

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2025
5307

Z P PP H PRSP

one

176,715
0

0

0
176,715
176,715
88,358
88,358
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF GALVESTON
19181

2024
CAPITAL

PURCHASE ONE SUPPORT VEHICLE AS A REPLACEMENT FOR 15-YE

AR-OLD VAN

05/01/2025

Amendment # MAY 2025A, 2025-05-23, Modify funding to sh
ow actual FTA 5339 allocation of $100K.

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2026
5339
80,000
0
0
20,000
100,000
100,000
0
0

Z PR PP B P BB S

one

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE
19448

2024

CAPITAL

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5339 FY
2024

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe

FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s

request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2026

5339

$ 71,750
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 71,750
$ 71,750
$ 14,350
$ 14,350
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE
19447

2026

CAPITAL

ENHANCED MOBILITY FOR SENIORS AND INDIVIDUALS WITH DISA
BILITIES, CAPITAL EXPENDITURES: 5310 FY 2026

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe

FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s

request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:
OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2026

5310

$ 397,356

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 397,356
$ 397,356
$ 79,471
$ 79,471
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE
19446

2026

ADMINISTRATION

ENHANCED MOBILITY FOR SENIORS AND INDIVIDUALS WITH DISA
BILITIES, PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION: 5310 FY 2026

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe

FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s

request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2026

5307

44,151
0
0
0

44,151

44,151
0
0

ZH B P BB B S

one




FRIDAY, JUNE 06, 2025
11:35:20 AM

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

HOUSTON-GALVESTON MPO - TRANSIT PROJECTS
FY 2026

PAGE: 30 OF 100

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE URBANIZED AREA:

19445 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
PLANNING STATE FUNDS:
PLANNING EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5307 F OTHER STATE FUNDS:
Y 2026 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
05/01/2025 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe TOTAL PROJECT COST:
FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
request. TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

90,000
0
0
0
90,000
90,000
18,000
18,000

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
OPERATING
OPERATIING EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION, LOCA
L & COMMUTER SERVICES: 5307 FY 2026
05/01/2025

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe TOTAL PROJECT COST:
FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
request. TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:
19444 FISCAL YEAR:

STATE FUNDS:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

575,350
0
0
0
575,350
575,350
287,675
287,675

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE

19443 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
OPERATING STATE FUNDS:

OPERATIING EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION, CAPI

TAL COST OF CONTRACTING FOR COMMUTER BUS: 5307 FY 2025

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe

FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:

request. TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

URBANIZED AREA:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

187,480
0

0

0
187,480
187,480
93,740
93,740

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE

19442 FISCAL YEAR:
FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $

CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5307 FY

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe
FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
request. TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
2026 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

120,000
0

0

0
120,000
120,000
24,000
24,000
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE
19441

2025

CAPITAL

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5339 FY
2025

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe

FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s

request.

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2026

5339

$ 71,750

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 71,750
$ 71,750
$ 14,350
$ 14,350
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE
19440

2025

CAPITAL

ENHANCED MOBILITY FOR SENIORS AND INDIVIDUALS WITH DISA
BILITIES, CAPITAL EXPENDITURES: 5310 FY 2025

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe

FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s

request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2026

5309

$ 397,356
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 397,356
$ 397,356
$ 79,471
$ 79,471
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE
19439

2025

ADMINISTRATION

ENHANCED MOBILITY FOR SENIORS AND INDIVIDUALS WITH DISA
BILITIES, PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION: 5310 FY 2025

01/01/1900

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe

FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s

request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:
OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2026

5310

44,151
0
0
0

44,151

44,151
0
0

Z PP HH P RS

one

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE
19438

2025

PLANNING

PLANNING EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5307 F
Y 2025

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe

FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s

request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2026

5307

90,000

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 90,000
$ 90,000
$ 18,000
$ 18,000
04/25/2025
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE URBANIZED AREA:

19437 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
OPERATING STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

OPERATIING EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION, LOCA
L & COMMUTER SERVICES: 5307 FY 2025

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe

FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s

request.

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2026

5307

$ 580,813

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 580,813
$ 580,813
$ 290,407
$ 290,407
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE

19436 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
OPERATING STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

OPERATING EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION, CAPIT
AL COST OF CONTRACTING FOR COMMUTER BUS: 5307 FY 2025
05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe

FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s

request.

URBANIZED AREA:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2026

5307

$ 182,017
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 182,017
$ 182,017
$ 91,009
$ 91,009
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF CONROE

19435 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES FOR PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION: 5307 FY OTHER STATE FUNDS:
2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
05/01/2025 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program City of Conroe
FTA grant revisions and new grant awards at the City’s
request.

URBANIZED AREA:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2026

5307

$ 120,000
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 120,000
$ 120,000
$ 24,000
$ 24,000
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

FORT BEND COUNTY PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

URBANIZED AREA:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

18926 FISCAL YEAR: 2026

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5310
2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 1,320,000
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES FOR FBCPT 5310 (FY 2025) (FTA FUND OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
S WILL BE USED FOR CONTRACT FOR EXISTING TRANSPORTATION OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
SERVICES (NO EXPANSION) ENHANCED MOBILITY OF SENIORS FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 1,320,000
05/01/2025 TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 1,320,000
Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Modify the FTA Section TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 264,000
5310 funding, match with TDCs, update the description, TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 264,000
and delay to FY 2026 at the sponsor’s request.. Progra T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: 04/25/2025

m in FY 25 of the 2025 TIP.
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP
19465

2023

OPERATING

OPERATION EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT, FY 2023, TO SUST
AIN LOCAL TROLLEY AND COMMUTER BUS SERVICES
05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new FTA formul

a funded project at the sponsor’s request.

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2027

5307

2,127,951
0
0
0

2,127,951

2,127,951

1,063,976

1,063,976

O H B PBHPHPHHSH

4/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP
19464

2023

CAPITAL

CAPITAL EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT, CAPITAL COST OF CO
NTRACTING FY 2023 FOR COMMUTER BUS SERVICES

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new FTA formul

a funded project at the sponsor’s request.

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2027

5307

$ 1,601,140
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 1,601,140
$ 1,601,140
$ 320,228
$ 320,228
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP
19463

2023

CAPITAL

CAPITAL EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT, FY 2023 - FUNDS WI
LL BE USED TO PAY FOR OTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS
05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new FTA formul

a funded project at the sponsor’s request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:
OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2027

5307

$ 51,207
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 51,207
$ 51,207
$ 10,241
$ 10,241
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP
19462

2023
PLANNING
PLANNING EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT, FY 2023, TO PLAN

SERVICE ENHANCEMENTS FOR LOCAL BUS TROLLEY AND COMMUTER

BUS SERVICES

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new FTA formul
a funded project at the sponsor’s request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2027

5307

175,000

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 175,000
$ 175,000
$ 35,000
$ 35,000
04/25/2025
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP
19461

2022

OPERATING

OPERATION EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT, FY 2022, TO SUST
AIN LOCAL TROLLEY AND COMMUTER BUS SERVICES
05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new FTA formul

a funded project at the sponsor’s request.

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2027

5307

$ 1,679,582

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 1,679,582
$ 1,679,582
$ 839,791
$ 839,791
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP
19460

2022

CAPITAL

CAPITAL EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT, CAPITAL COST OF CO
NTRACTING FY 2022 FOR COMMUTER BUS SERVICES

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new FTA formul

a funded project at the sponsor’s request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2027

5307

$ 1,768,448
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 1,768,448
$ 1,768,448
$ 353,690
$ 353,690
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP
19459

2022

CAPITAL

CAPITAL EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT, FY 2022 - FUNDS WI
LL BE USED TO PAY FOR OTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS
05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new FTA formul

a funded project at the sponsor’s request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:
OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2027

5307

$ 245,000
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 245,000
$ 245,000
$ 49,000
$ 49,000
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP
19458

2022
PLANNING
PLANNING EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT, FY 2022, TO PLAN

SERVICE ENHANCEMENTS FOR LOCAL BUS TROLLEY AND COMMUTER

BUS SERVICES

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new FTA formul
a funded project at the sponsor’s request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2027

5307

175,000

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 175,000
$ 175,000
$ 35,000
$ 35,000
04/25/2025
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2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: FORT BEND COUNTY PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION URBANIZED AREA: HOUSTON-GALVESTON
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 18930 FISCAL YEAR: 2027
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5310
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 1,320,000
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: CAPITAL EXPENDITURES FOR FBCPT 5310 (FY 2026) (FTA FUND OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
S WILL BE USED FOR CONTRACT FOR EXISTING TRANSPORTATION OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
SERVICES (NO EXPANSION) ENHANCED MOBILITY OF SENIORS. FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 1,320,000
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 1,320,000
AMENDMENT REQUEST: Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update FTA 5310 fundin TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 264,000
g with TDCs, update description and delay to FY 2027 pe TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 264,000
r sponsor’s request. Program in FY 25 of the 2025 TIP. T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: 04/25/2025

REMARKS:
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP
19472

2025

OPERATING

OPERATION EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT, FY 2025, TO SUST
AIN LOCAL TROLLEY AND COMMUTER BUS SERVICES
05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new FTA formul

a funded project in FY 2028 at the sponsor’s request.

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2028

5307

$ 2,023,549

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 2,023,549
$ 2,023,549
$ 1,011,775
$ 1,011,775
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP
19471

2025

CAPITAL

CAPITAL EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT, FY 2025 - FUNDS WI
LL BE USED TO PAY FOR OTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS
05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new FTA formul

a funded project in FY 2028 at the sponsor’s request.

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2028

5307

$ 245,000
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 245,000
$ 245,000
$ 49,000
$ 49,000
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP
19470

2025

CAPITAL

CAPITAL EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT, CAPITAL COST OF CO
NTRACTING, FY 2025 FOR COMMUTER BUS SERVICES

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new FTA formul

a funded project in FY 2028 at the sponsor’s request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:
OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2028

5307

$ 1,509,527
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 1,509,527
$ 1,509,527
$ 301,905
$ 301,905
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP
19469

2025
PLANNING
PLANNING EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT, FY 2025, TO PLAN

SERVICE ENHANCEMENTS FOR LOCAL BUS TROLLEY AND COMMUTER

BUS SERVICES

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new FTA formul
a funded project at the sponsor’s request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2028

5307

175,000

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 175,000
$ 175,000
$ 35,000
$ 35,000
04/25/2025
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP
19468

2024

OPERATING

OPERATION EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT, FY 2024, TO SUST
AIN LOCAL TROLLEY AND COMMUTER BUS SERVICES
05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new FTA formul

a funded project at the sponsor’s request.

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2028

5307

$ 2,744,118

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 2,744,118
$ 2,744,118
$ 1,372,059
$ 1,372,059
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP
19467

2024

CAPITAL

CAPITAL EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT, FY 2024 - FUNDS WI
LL BE USED TO PAY FOR OTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS
05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new FTA formul

a funded project at the sponsor’s request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2028

5307

$ 396,207
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 396,207
$ 396,207
$ 79,241
$ 79,241
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP
19466

2024

CAPITAL

CAPITAL EXPENSES FOR PUBLIC TRANSIT, CAPITAL COST OF CO
NTRACTING FY 2024 FOR COMMUTER BUS SERVICES

05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Program new FTA formul

a funded project at the sponsor’s request.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON

2028

5307

$ 510,383
$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 510,383
$ 510,383
$ 102,077
$ 102,077
04/25/2025

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

FORT BEND COUNTY PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
18830

2027
OPERATING
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES FOR FBCPT 5310 (FY 2027) (FTA FUND

S WILL BE USED FOR CONTRACT FOR EXISTING TRANSPORTATION

SERVICES (NO EXPANSION) ENHANCED MOBILITY OF SENIORS.
05/01/2025

Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update funding, add TD

Cs, update description and delay to FY 2028 per the spo

nsor's request. Program in FY 25 of the 2025 TIP.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

HOUSTON-GALVESTON
2028

5310

1,855,414

$ 0
$ 0
$ 0
$ 1,855,414
$ 1,855,414
$ 371,083
$ 371,083
04/25/2025
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FY 2029
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: FORT BEND COUNTY PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION URBANIZED AREA: HOUSTON-GALVESTON
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 18840 FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 1,855,414
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: CAPITAL EXPENDITURES FOR FBCPT 5310 (FY 2028) (FTA FUND OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
S WILL BE USED FOR CONTRACT FOR EXISTING TRANSPORTATION OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
SERVICES (NO EXPANSION) ENHANCED MOBILITY OF SENIORS FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 1,855,414
AMENDMENT DATE: 07/01/2024 TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 1,855,414
AMENDMENT REQUEST: Amendment # APR-2025- 2025-04-25 Update the FTA 5310 fu TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
nding and and delay to FY 2029 of the Ten-Year Plan (10 TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
Y). Program in FY 25 of the 2025 TIP. T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:
REMARKS:

Hill Country Transit District

2020

CAPITAL

Revenue Rolling Stock (T)
05/01/2025

URBANIZED AREA: KILLEEN-TEMPLE

FISCAL YEAR: 2025
FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 506,923
STATE FUNDS: $ 0
OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 506,923
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 506,923
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 101,385
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

Hill Country Transit District

2022

CAPITAL

Other, such as equipment for shop, communications, and
surveillance, hardware & software, etc.(T)

01/01/1900

URBANIZED AREA: KILLEEN-TEMPLE

FISCAL YEAR: 2025
FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 11,618
STATE FUNDS: $ 0
OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 11,618
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 11,618
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 2,324
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

Hill Country Transit District

2022

CAPITAL

Revenue Rolling Stock (T)
01/01/1900

URBANIZED AREA: KILLEEN-TEMPLE

FISCAL YEAR: 2025
FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 104,558
STATE FUNDS: $ 0
OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 104,558
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 104,558
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 20,912
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

Hill Country Transit District

2023
CAPITAL
Delete Project
07/01/2024

URBANIZED AREA: KILLEEN-TEMPLE

FISCAL YEAR: 2025
FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
STATE FUNDS: $ 0
OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:
REMARKS:

Hill Country Transit District

2023

CAPITAL

Non-revenue support vehicles (Temple)
07/01/2024

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

KILLEEN-TEMPLE
2025
5339
119,693
0
0
0
119,693
119,693
23,939
0

Z R PP H P BB S

one

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

Hill Country Transit District

2023

OPERATING

ADA Operating as Capital (T)
07/01/2024

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

KILLEEN-TEMPLE
2025
5307

ZHRBHHB PPN
[eNeNoNoNoNoNoNo]

one

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

Hill Country Transit District

2023

OPERATING
Operating Activities (T)
07/01/2024

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:
OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

KILLEEN-TEMPLE
2025
5307
1,492,091
364,797
0
1,127,294
2,984,182
2,984,182
0
0

ZH PP HH BB S

one

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

Hill Country Transit District

2023
CAPITAL
Delete project
07/01/2024

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

KILLEEN-TEMPLE
2025
5339

R R AR R
[eNeNoNoNoNoNoNo]

one
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

Hill Country Transit District

2023

CAPITAL

Non-revenue support vehicles (K)
07/01/2024

URBANIZED AREA: KILLEEN-TEMPLE

FISCAL YEAR: 2025
FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 219,595
STATE FUNDS: $ 0
OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 219,595
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 219,595
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 43,919
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

Hill Country Transit District

2023

OPERATING

ADA Operating as Capital (K)
07/01/2024

URBANIZED AREA: KILLEEN-TEMPLE

FISCAL YEAR: 2025
FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
STATE FUNDS: $ 0
OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

Hill Country Transit District

2023

OPERATING
Operating Activities (K)
07/01/2024

URBANIZED AREA: KILLEEN-TEMPLE

FISCAL YEAR: 2025
FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 2,032,677
STATE FUNDS: $ 162,346
OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 1,870,331
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 4,065,354
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 4,065,354
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

Hill Country Transit District

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

KILLEEN-TEMPLE
2026

MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Delete Project OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 07/01/2024 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Hill Country Transit District URBANIZED AREA: KILLEEN-TEMPLE
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: FISCAL YEAR: 2026
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 102,307
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Non-revenue support vehicles (Temple) OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 07/01/2024 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 102,307
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 102,307
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 20,462
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Hill Country Transit District URBANIZED AREA: KILLEEN-TEMPLE
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: FISCAL YEAR: 2026
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Delete Project OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 07/01/2024 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Hill Country Transit District URBANIZED AREA: KILLEEN-TEMPLE
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: FISCAL YEAR: 2026
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 238,761
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Non-revenue support vehicles (Killeen) OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 07/01/2024 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 238,761
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 238,761
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 47,753
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

City of Laredo

2025

CAPITAL

Funds will be used for capital purchases consisting of
Low or No Emission heavy duty buses, CNG buses, farebox
collection equipment, paratransit vans, support vehicl

es, and bus facility improvements.

01/01/1900

The purpose of the amendment is to add "support vehicle
s" to the existing project description.

The purpose of the amendment is to add "support vehicle
s" to the existing project description.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Z PR PP H P PH B S

403,228
0

0
71,158
474,386
474,386
0

0
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

City of Laredo

2026

CAPITAL

Funds will be used for capital purchases consisting of
Low or No Emission heavy duty buses, CNG buses, farebox
collection equipment, paratransit vans, support vehicl

es, and bus facility improvements.

01/01/1900

The purpose of the amendment is to add "support vehicle
s" to the existing project description.

The purpose of the amendment is to add "support vehicle
s" to the existing project description.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Z PR PP H P PH B S

403,228
0

0
71,158
474,386
474,386
0

0
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

City of Laredo

2027

CAPITAL

Funds will be used for capital purchases consisting of
Low or No Emission heavy duty buses, CNG buses, farebox
collection equipment, paratransit vans, support vehicl

es, and bus facility improvements.

01/01/1900

The purpose of the amendment is to add "support vehicle
s" to the existing project description.

The purpose of the amendment is to add "support vehicle
s" to the existing project description.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Z PR PP H P PH B S

403,228
0

0
71,158
474,386
474,386
0

0
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

City of Laredo

2028

CAPITAL

Funds will be used for capital purchases consisting of
Low or No Emission heavy duty buses, CNG buses, farebox
collection equipment, paratransit vans, support vehicl

es, and bus facility improvements.

01/01/1900

The purpose of the amendment is to add "support vehicle
s" to the existing project description.

The purpose of the amendment is to add "support vehicle
s" to the existing project description.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Z PR PP H P PH B S

403,228
0

0
71,158
474,386
474,386
0

0
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: CITY OF LONGVIEW URBANIZED AREA: LONGVIEW
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 4030 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: 4030 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 189,000
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: CAPITAL - ADA OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 47,250
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 47,250
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 283,500
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 236,250
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: CITY OF LONGVIEW URBANIZED AREA: LONGVIEW
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 4020 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: 4020 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 993,086
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 359,198
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: OPERATING - PUBLIC TRANSIT OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 633,888
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 1,986,172
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 1,986,172
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: CITY OF LONGVIEW URBANIZED AREA: LONGVIEW
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 4040 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: 4040 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 110,000
PROJECT TYPE: PLANNING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PLANNING - TECHNICAL STUDY OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 27,500
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 137,500
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 137,500
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: CITY OF LONGVIEW URBANIZED AREA: LONGVIEW
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 4030 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: 4030 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 600,000
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: CAPITAL - EQUIPMENT, PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE, ROLLING OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
STOCK. OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 150,000
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 750,000
AMENDMENT REQUEST: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 750,000
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: CITY OF LONGVIEW URBANIZED AREA: LONGVIEW
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 4050 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: 4050 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 133,544
PROJECT TYPE: STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: SAFETY UPGRADES FOR EMPLOYEE PROTECTION AND ACOUSTICAL OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
TILES IN THE TRANSIT CENTER LOBBY. PAINTING/SEAL COATIN OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
G FOR LEAKS TO THE TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION BUILDING. CAR FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 133,544
PORT/SHELTER PROTECTION FOR THE BUS FLEET. PARATRANSIT TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 133,544
VEHICLE REPLACEMENT - END OF LIFE TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 26,709
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
REMARKS:
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: CITY OF LONGVIEW URBANIZED AREA: LONGVIEW
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 4050 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: 4050 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2023 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 99,082
PROJECT TYPE: STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: SAFETY UPGRADES FOR EMPLOYEE PROTECTION AND ACOUSTICAL OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
TILES IN THE TRANSIT CENTER LOBBY. PAINTING/SEAL COATIN OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
G FOR LEAKS TO THE TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION BUILDING. CAR FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 99,082
PORT/SHELTER PROTECTION FOR THE BUS FLEET. PARATRANSIT TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 99,082
VEHICLE REPLACEMENT - END OF LIFE TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 19,816
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
REMARKS:
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: CITY OF LONGVIEW URBANIZED AREA: LONGVIEW
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 4050 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: 4050 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PARATRANSIT VEHICLE REPLACEMENT - END OF USEFUL LIFE OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: REMOVING PROJECT FROM TIP TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: CITY/COUNTY TRANSPORTATION URBANIZED AREA: NCTCOG
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 12782.17 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: TR3-006, TR3-007 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2017 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 10,000
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADD PROJECT TO TIP/STIP (MPO TDCs) FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 10,000
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 10,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 2,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 2,000
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: 03/13/2025
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS URBANIZED AREA: NCTCOG
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 12709.24 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: SD3-002, SD2-003 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5309
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 800,000
PROJECT TYPE: PLANNING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: TRE TOD PLANNING STUDY OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 200,000
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADD PROJECT TO THE TIP/STIP; $200,000 RTC/LOCAL UTILIZE FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 1,000,000
D FOR MATCH TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 1,000,000
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: STAR TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: NCTCOG
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 12151.22 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: TR3-006, TR3-007 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2022 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 340,000
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: OPERATING ASSISTANCE OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 340,000
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADD PROJECT TO TIP/STIP FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 680,000
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 680,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: SPECIAL PROGRAMS FOR AGING NEEDS URBANIZED AREA: NCTCOG
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 12712.17 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: TR3-006, TR3-007 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2017 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 20,000
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: ACQUISITION OF HARDWARE OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: CORRECT PROJECT NAME FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 20,000
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 20,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 4,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 4,000
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: 10/13/2022
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

DENTON COUNTY TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
12745.18

TR3-006, TR3-007

2018

CAPITAL

SWIFTLY TRANSIT PLATFORM

05/01/2025

DELETE PROJECT

URBANIZED AREA: NCTCOG

FISCAL YEAR: 2025

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
STATE FUNDS: $ 0
OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: STAR TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: NCTCOG
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 12987.22 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: TR3-006, TR3-007 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2022 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: REHABILITATION OF TRANSIT REVENUE VEHICLE OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: DELETE PROJECT FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS URBANIZED AREA: NCTCOG
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 25101.3 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: TR3-002, TR3-006, TR3-007, TR3-010 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5317
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2022 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: TRANSIT OPERATIONS OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: DELETE PROJECT PER FTA SINCE TRANSIT OPERATIONS ARE NOT FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
ELIGIBLE UNDER RAISE GRANT TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: DALLAS AREA RAPID TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: NCTCOG
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 12730.22 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: TR3-006, TR3-007 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2022 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 4,405,415
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE REPLACEMENT VEHICLES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 780,427
AMENDMENT REQUEST: INCREASE FUNDING AND ADD PROJECT TO TIP/STIP FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 5,185,842
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 5,185,842
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: STAR TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: NCTCOG

MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 12717.17 FISCAL YEAR: 2025

MTP REFERENCE: TR3-006 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5310
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2017 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 76,543
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: MOBILITY MANAGEMENT OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADD PROJECT TO TIP/STIP (MPO TDCs) FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 76,543
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 76,543
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 15,309
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 15,309

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: 03/13/2025
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: SPECIAL PROGRAMS FOR AGING NEEDS URBANIZED AREA: NCTCOG

MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 12632.17 FISCAL YEAR: 2025

MTP REFERENCE: TR3-006, TR3-007 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2017 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: PLANNING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: GENERAL PLANNING OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: DELETE PROJECT FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: 10/13/2022
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:
REMARKS:

City of McAllen URBANIZED AREA:
HCMM-082
FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

2023 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

PLANNING STATE FUNDS:
Planning OTHER STATE FUNDS:
05/01/2024 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Adding to '25-28 STIP

FISCAL YEAR:

Z PR PP B P BB S

RIO GRANDE VALLEY

120,000
0

0
30,000
150,000
150,000
0

0

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

LRGVDC
HSB-2023-005
FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

2022 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:
Bus Overhaul & Support Equipment OTHER STATE FUNDS:
05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Adding to '25-28 STIP
2020 ($128,844) - Let, 2021 ($118,754) - Let, *2022 ($1
10,096) TDC: $25,702

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

AR R R A R A R R

RIO GRANDE VALLEY

370,164
0

0

0
370,164
444,197
74,033
0

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF MCALLEN

HCMM-060 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:
PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE OTHER STATE FUNDS:
05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

Adding to '25-28 STIP FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:

RIO GRANDE VALLEY

800,000

0

0

200,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
0

0

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF MCALLEN

HCMM-059 FISCAL YEAR:
FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $
OPERATING STATE FUNDS:
OPERATING ASSISTANCE OTHER STATE FUNDS:
05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

Added to '25-28 STIP

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

ZHR PP H BB S

RIO GRANDE VALLEY

2,000,000
0
0
2,000,000
4,000,000
4,000,000
0
0
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2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: LRGVDC URBANIZED AREA: RIO GRANDE VALLEY
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: HCVM-084 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2022 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 1,391,882
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Capital Fleet Replacement - Valley Metro OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/01/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: Adding to '25-28 STIP FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 1,391,882
REMARKS: 2021 ($699,040) 2022 ($692,842) TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 1,391,882
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 208,782
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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FY 2026

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: Concho Valley Transit District URBANIZED AREA: SAN ANGELO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: PT200-26-07 FISCAL YEAR: 2026
MTP REFERENCE: PT200-26-07 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5310
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 67,700
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Automated translation software and Para-transit softwar OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
e enhancement. (ICAM Project) OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 16,925
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/13/2025 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 84,625
AMENDMENT REQUEST: New Project into the 2025-2028 TIP TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 84,625
REMARKS: ICAM Project TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Concho Valley Transit District URBANIZED AREA: SAN ANGELO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: PT200-26-06 FISCAL YEAR: 2026
MTP REFERENCE: PT200-26-06 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5310
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 99,000
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Travel training network and videos. (ICAM Project) OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/13/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 24,750
AMENDMENT REQUEST: New Project into the 2025-2028 TIP FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 123,750
REMARKS: ICAM Project TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 123,750
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: Port Arthur Transit URBANIZED AREA: SETRPC
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 21003-TXXE FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 5,001,700
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Electric Vehicle (IoNo) project, bus purchase, eclectic OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
charges & facility/infrastructure upgrades OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 5,001,700
AMENDMENT REQUEST: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 5,001,700
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 702,505
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 701,505
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Port Arthur Transit URBANIZED AREA: SETRPC
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 25026-TXXE FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2020 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 2,397,097
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Electric Bus (LoNo), Paratransit Vehicles OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 2,397,097
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 2,397,097
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 479,419
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 479,419
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Port Arthur Transit URBANIZED AREA: SETRPC
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 25025-TXXE FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2021 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 2,473,969
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL, OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Facility Construction, Bus Stops, Operating OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 2,473,969
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 2,473,969
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 320,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 320,000
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Port Arthur Transit URBANIZED AREA: SETRPC
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 25024-TXXE FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2022 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 103,897
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Bus Stop OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 103,897
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 103,897
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 20,779
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 20,779
N

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

Port Arthur Transit

URBANIZED AREA:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 25023-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2023 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 5,001,700
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Electric Bus (LoNo), electric chargers, facility infras OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
tructure upgrades OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 5,001,700
AMENDMENT REQUEST: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 5,001,700
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 702,505
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 702,505
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Port Arthur Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 25022-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 200,000
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Transit Planning Study to evaluate pedestrian access to OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PAT bus stops, pedestrian network improvements (e.g., OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 50,000
sidewalks, crosswalks, curb extensions) to enhance acce FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 250,000
ss to transit via safer pedestrian movements and develo TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 250,000
p preliminary designs and cost est. TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 50,000
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 50,000
AMENDMENT REQUEST: T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
REMARKS:
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Port Arthur Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 25021-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2022 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 103,897
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Bus Stops OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 103,897
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 103,897
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 20,779
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 20,779
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Port Arthur Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 25020-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2023 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 3,663,096
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Operating Assistance; Preventative Main OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 3,663,096
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 3,663,096
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 200,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 200,000
N

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:




FRIDAY, JUNE 06, 2025
11:35:20 AM

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

SETRPC MPO - TRANSIT PROJECTS

FY 2025

PAGE: 64 OF 100

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

Beaumont Municipal Transit

URBANIZED AREA:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 25019-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2023 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 255,890
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Facility, Vehicle & Bus Stop Maintenance OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 51,178
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 307,068
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 307,068
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Beaumont Municipal Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 25018-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 287,246
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Fuel Area Canopy, Facility & Bus Stop Maintenance OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 57,450
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 344,696
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 344,696
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Beaumont Municipal Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 25017-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2018 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 113,528
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Hurricane Harvey OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 113,528
REMARKS: Operating Emergency Relief Program - FTA Category 5324 TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 113,528
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Beaumont Municipal Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 25013-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 125,000
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Paratransit Service Operating Assistance OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 125,000
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 250,000
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 250,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
N

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

Beaumont Municipal Transit

URBANIZED AREA:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 25012-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 875,000
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: AVL System Replacement & Paratransit Scheduling Softwar OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
e OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 60,000
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 935,000
AMENDMENT REQUEST: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 1,050,000
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 115,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Beaumont Municipal Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 24021-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2023 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 2,819,460
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Emission (Low-No) Vehicle Program (FY23 5339c) OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 2,819,460
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 2,819,460
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 497,772
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 497,772
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: South East Texas Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 22085-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 502,153
PROJECT TYPE: ADMINISTRATION STATE FUNDS: $ 366,672
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Administration and Operation of a Rural Transportation OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
Program (2025) OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 260,812
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 1,129,637
AMENDMENT REQUEST: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 1,129,637
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: South East Texas Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 22024-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 182,821
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Operating assistance for FY 2025 OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 45,705
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 228,526
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 228,526
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
N

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

Port Arthur Transit

URBANIZED AREA:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 22022-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 944,855
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 319,560
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Operating assistance for FY 2025 OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 811,824
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 2,076,239
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 2,076,239
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T.DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Beaumont Municipal Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 22015-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 3,150,000
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 450,000
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Operating assistance for FY 2025 OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 2,700,000
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 6,300,000
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 6,300,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Beaumont Municipal Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 20016-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 1,750,000
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Purchase 2 Replacement Low-Emissions 30’ Heavy Duty Bus OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 125,000
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 1,875,000
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 2,100,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 225,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Beaumont Municipal Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 20015-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 290,000
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Paratransit & Service Vehicle Replacement OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 58,000
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 348,000
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 348,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
N

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: Beaumont Municipal Transit URBANIZED AREA: SETRPC
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 20004-TXXE FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 2,842,650
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 450,000
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Operating assistance for FY 2024 OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 07/01/2022 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 2,392,650
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 5,685,300
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 5,685,300
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Beaumont Municipal Transit URBANIZED AREA: SETRPC
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 20003-TXXE FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2023 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 3,118,637
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Operating assistance for FY 2023 OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 07/01/2022 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 3,118,637
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 6,237,274
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 6,237,274
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

Beaumont Municipal Transit

URBANIZED AREA:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 25014-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 290,000
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Paratransit Van Replacement (1) Low Floor 26’ OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 58,000
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 348,000
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 348,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: South East Texas Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 22086-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 502,153
PROJECT TYPE: ADMINISTRATION STATE FUNDS: $ 366,672
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Administration and Operation of a Rural Transportation OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
Program (2026) OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 260,812
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 1,129,637
AMENDMENT REQUEST: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 1,129,637
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: South East Texas Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 22025-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 182,821
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Operating assistance for FY 2026 OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 45,705
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 228,526
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 228,526
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Port Arthur Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 22023-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 944,855
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 319,560
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Operating assistance for FY 2026 OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 811,824
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 2,076,239
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 2,076,239
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
N

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

Beaumont Municipal Transit
22018-TXXE

2026

OPERATING

Operating assistance for FY 2026
01/01/1900

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Z R PP H P B PP

2,850,000
450,000

0
2,400,000
5,700,000
5,700,000
0

0
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

Beaumont Municipal Transit

URBANIZED AREA:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 25015-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 290,000
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Paratransit Van Replacement (1) Low Floor 26’ OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 58,000
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 348,000
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 348,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: South East Texas Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 24015-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 502,153
PROJECT TYPE: ADMINISTRATION STATE FUNDS: $ 366,672
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Administration and Operation of a Rural Transportation OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
Program (2026) OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 260,812
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 1,129,637
AMENDMENT REQUEST: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 1,129,637
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: South East Texas Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 24014-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 182,821
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Operating assistance for FY 2026 OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 45,705
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 228,526
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 228,526
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Port Arthur Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 24013-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 944,855
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 319,560
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Operating assistance for FY 2026 OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 811,824
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 2,076,239
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 2,076,239
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
N

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

Beaumont Municipal Transit
24012-TXXE

2027

OPERATING

Operating assistance for FY 2026
01/01/1900

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Z R PP H P B PP

2,900,000
450,000

0
2,450,000
5,800,000
5,800,000
0

0
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

Beaumont Municipal Transit

URBANIZED AREA:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 25016-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 290,000
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Light Duty Low Floor 28’ New 105 Link Service OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 58,000
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 348,000
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 348,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: South East Texas Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 24019-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 502,153
PROJECT TYPE: ADMINISTRATION STATE FUNDS: $ 366,672
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Administration and Operation of a Rural Transportation OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
Program OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 260,812
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 1,129,637
AMENDMENT REQUEST: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 1,129,637
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: South East Texas Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 24018-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 182,821
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Operating assistance for FY 2028 OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 45,705
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 228,526
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 228,526
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Port Arthur Transit URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 24017-TXXE FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 944,855
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 811,824
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Operating assistance for FY 2026 OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/01/1900 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 319,560
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 2,076,239
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 2,076,239
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
N

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

Beaumont Municipal Transit
24016-TXXE

2028

OPERATING

Operating assistance for FY 2026
01/01/1900

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Z R PP H P B PP

2,950,000
475,000

0
2,475,000
5,900,000
5,900,000
0

0
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:
REMARKS:

Victoria Transit - GCRPC

2225339A

P.8-14 & 8-15

2022

CAPITAL

Replace Bus <30ft

04/09/2025

Amendment #2, Approved via Resolution April 8, 2025.
An increase of Federal Funding, decrease of Other Sourc
es of Funding, and the addition of Transportation Devel
opment Credits Requested. The total funding decreased b
y $40,000 and added $45,000 of Transportation Developme
nt Credits Requested.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

VICTORIA
2022

5339

$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
0.

2/24/2025

159,500
0

0

0
159,500
159,500
23,930
23,930
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:
REMARKS:

Victoria Transit- GCRPC
2355339A

Pg. 8-14 &8-15

2023

CAPITAL

Bus Replacement <30ft
04/08/2025

Amendment #2, Approved via Resolution April 8, 2025.

Amended April 8, 2025. TDC credits awarded, too.

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

VICTORIA
2023

5339

$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
0

2/24/2025

164,239
0

0

0
164,239
164,239
24,655
24,655
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05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: Victoria Transit- GCRPC URBANIZED AREA: VICTORIA
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 2255307A24 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: Pg. 8-14 & 8-15 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 761,108
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 282,430
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Operating Assistance OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/13/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 478,678
AMENDMENT REQUEST: Amendment #3 Approved via Resolution May 13, 2025; Amen FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 1,522,216
dment #1 Approved via Resolution January 17, 2025 TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 1,522,216
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Victoria Transit- GCRPC URBANIZED AREA: VICTORIA
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 2255307A24 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: Pg. 8-9 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 280,536
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Non-fixed route ADA paratransit service OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/13/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: Amendment #3 Approved via Resolution May 13, 2025; Amen FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 280,536
dment #1 Approved via Resolution January 17, 2025 TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 280,536
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 56,107
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 56,107
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: 02/24/2025
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Victoria Transit- GCRPC URBANIZED AREA: VICTORIA
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 2255307A24 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: Pg. 8-14 &8-15 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 321,040
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Preventative Maintenance OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 05/13/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: Amendment #3 Approved via Resolution May 13, 2025; Amen FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 321,040
dment #1 Approved via Resolution January 17, 2025 TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 321,040
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 64,208
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 64,208
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: 02/24/2025
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: Victoria Transit- GCRPC URBANIZED AREA: VICTORIA
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: 2255307A24 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: Pg. 8-14& 8-15 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 40,000
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 10,000
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Lease- Bus Station OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/17/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: Amendment #3 Approved via Resolution May 13, 2025; Amen FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 50,000
dment #1 Approved via Resolution January 17, 2025 TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 50,000
REMARKS: Amendment #3 approved via Resolution- May 13, 2025; Ame TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
ndment #1 approve via Resolution January 17, 2025. TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-EAD-25 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 7 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5310
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 167,339
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: ELDERLY AND DISABLED OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 167,339
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 167,339
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 33,468
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 33,468
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: 08/02/2024
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: CT-4S FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: Page 129, Strategy 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: PLANNING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: SHORT RANGE TRANSPORTATION PLANNING OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-PL-25 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 156,800
PROJECT TYPE: PLANNING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PLANNING OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 39,200
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 196,000
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 196,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-PL-24 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 156,800
PROJECT TYPE: PLANNING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PLANNING OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 39,200
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 196,000
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 196,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
N

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-1 FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: Page 129, Strategy 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF PASSENGER AMENITIES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-PAX-24 FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 63,700
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PASSENGER AMENITIES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 15,200
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 78,900
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 78,900
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: CT-1S FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: Page 112, Strategy 1 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-MNT-25 FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: 1,361,192
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE OTHER STATE FUNDS: 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: 340,298
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): 1,701,490
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: 1,701,490
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: 0

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-MNT-24 FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: 1,361,192
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE OTHER STATE FUNDS: 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: 340,298
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): 1,701,490
REMARKS: CARRYOVER BALANCE FROM FY 2024 TOTAL PROJECT COST: 1,701,490
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: CT-3S FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: Page 129, Strategy 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: OPERATING EXPENSES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-OP-25 FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 2,345,961
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 691,397
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: OPERATING EXPENSES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 1,654,564
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 4,691,922
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 4,691,922
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-OP-24 FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 2,336,321
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 691,397
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: OPERATING EXPENSES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 1,644,294
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 4,672,012
REMARKS: CARRYOVER BALANCE FROM FY 2024 TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 4,672,012
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
N

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:
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05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-OP-20 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2020 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 253,253
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: OPERATING EXPENSES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 253,253
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 506,506
REMARKS: CARRYOVER BALANCE FROM FY 2020 TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 506,506
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-5339C-23 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2023 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 3,133,129
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: BUS AND BUS FACILITIES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 546,343
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 3,679,472
REMARKS: 5339C DISCRETIONARY FUNDS; CARRYOVER BALANCE FROM FY 20 TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 3,679,472
23 LOW/NO EMISSIONS ALLOCATION TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-5339A-25 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 7 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 456,249
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: BUS AND BUS FACILITIES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 456,249
REMARKS: 5339A FORMULA FUNDS; 2025 APPORTIONMENT TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 456,249
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 91,250
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 91,250
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: 01/21/2025
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-5339A-24 FISCAL YEAR: 2025
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 7 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 426,401
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: BUS AND BUS FACILITIES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 426,401
REMARKS: 5339A FORMULA FUNDS; CARRYOVER APPORTIONMENT FROM FY 20 TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 426,401
24 TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 85,280
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 85,280
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: 05/02/2024
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-5339A-23 FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 7 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2023 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: 474,006
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: BUS AND BUS FACILITIES OTHER STATE FUNDS: 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): 474,006
REMARKS: 5339A FORMULA FUNDS; CARRYOVER APPORTIONMENT FROM FY 20 TOTAL PROJECT COST: 474,006
23 TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: 94,801
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: 94,801
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-5339A-22 FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 7 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2022 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: 460,077
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: BUS AND BUS FACILITIES OTHER STATE FUNDS: 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): 460,077
REMARKS: 5339A FORMULA FUNDS; CARRYOVER APPORTIONMENT FROM FY 20 TOTAL PROJECT COST: 460,077
22 TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: 92,015
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: 92,015
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: CT-2S FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: Page 129, Strategy 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2025 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: ADA RELATED EXPENSES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: N
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-ADA-24 FISCAL YEAR:
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 429,328
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: ADA EXPENSES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 107,332
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 536,660
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 536,660
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
N

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:
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05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

WACO TRANSIT
T-ADA-25

APX G PAGE 6
2025

CAPITAL

ADA EXPENSES
03/20/2025
ADOPTION

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

Z R PP H P B PP

429,328
0
0
107,332
536,660
536,660
0
0
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05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-EAD-26 FISCAL YEAR: 2026
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 7 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5310
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 167,339
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: ELDERLY AND DISABLED OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 167,339
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 167,339
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 33,468
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 33,468
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: 08/01/2025
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: CT-4S FISCAL YEAR: 2026
MTP REFERENCE: Page 129, Strategy 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: PLANNING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: SHORT RANGE TRANSPORTATION PLANNING OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-PL-26 FISCAL YEAR: 2026
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 181,104
PROJECT TYPE: PLANNING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PLANNING OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 45,276
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 226,380
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 226,380
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-1 FISCAL YEAR: 2026
MTP REFERENCE: Page 129, Strategy 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF PASSENGER AMENITIES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
N

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

one
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: CT-1S FISCAL YEAR: 2026
MTP REFERENCE: Page 112, Strategy 1 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-MNT-26 FISCAL YEAR: 2026
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 1,361,192
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 340,298
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 1,701,490
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 1,701,490
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: CT-3S FISCAL YEAR: 2026
MTP REFERENCE: Page 129, Strategy 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: OPERATING EXPENSES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-OP-26 FISCAL YEAR: 2026
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 2,336,321
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 691,397
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: OPERATING EXPENSES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 1,644,924
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 4,672,642
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 4,672,642
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-5339A-26 FISCAL YEAR: 2026
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 7 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 488,187
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: BUS AND BUS FACILITIES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 488,187
REMARKS: 5339A FORMULA FUNDS; 2026 APPORTIONMENT TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 488,187
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 97,637
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 97,637
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: 01/21/2025
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: CT-2S FISCAL YEAR: 2026
MTP REFERENCE: Page 129, Strategy 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: ADA RELATED EXPENSES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-ADA-26 FISCAL YEAR: 2026
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 460,845
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: ADA EXPENSES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 115,211
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 576,056
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 553,006
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-EAD-27 FISCAL YEAR: 2027
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 7 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5310
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 167,339
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: ELDERLY AND DISABLED OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 167,339
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 167,339
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 33,468
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 33,468
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: 08/01/2026
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: CT-4S FISCAL YEAR: 2027
MTP REFERENCE: Page 129, Strategy 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: PLANNING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: SHORT RANGE TRANSPORTATION PLANNING OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-PL-27 FISCAL YEAR: 2027
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 181,104
PROJECT TYPE: PLANNING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PLANNING OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 45,276
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 226,380
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 226,380
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-1 FISCAL YEAR: 2027
MTP REFERENCE: Page 129, Strategy 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF PASSENGER AMENITIES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
N

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: CT-1S FISCAL YEAR: 2027
MTP REFERENCE: Page 112, Strategy 1 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-MNT-27 FISCAL YEAR: 2027
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 1,361,192
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 340,298
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 1,701,490
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 1,701,490
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: CT-3S FISCAL YEAR: 2027
MTP REFERENCE: Page 129, Strategy 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: OPERATING EXPENSES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-OP-27 FISCAL YEAR: 2027
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 2,336,321
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 691,397
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: OPERATING EXPENSES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 1,644,924
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 4,672,642
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 4,672,642
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-5339A-27 FISCAL YEAR: 2027
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 7 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 522,360
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: BUS AND BUS FACILITIES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 522,360
REMARKS: 5339A FORMULA FUNDS; 2027 APPORTIONMENT TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 522,360
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 104,472
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 104,472
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: 01/21/2025
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: CT-2S FISCAL YEAR: 2027
MTP REFERENCE: Page 129, Strategy 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: ADA RELATED EXPENSES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-ADA-27 FISCAL YEAR: 2027
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 429,328
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: ADA EXPENSES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 107,332
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 536,660
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 536,660
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-EAD-28 FISCAL YEAR: 2028
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 7 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5310
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 167,339
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: ELDERLY AND DISABLED OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 167,339
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 167,339
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 33,468
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 33,468
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: 08/01/2027
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: CT-4S FISCAL YEAR: 2028
MTP REFERENCE: Page 129, Strategy 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: PLANNING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: SHORT RANGE TRANSPORTATION PLANNING OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-PL-28 FISCAL YEAR: 2028
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 190,159
PROJECT TYPE: PLANNING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PLANNING OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 47,540
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 237,699
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 237,699
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-1 FISCAL YEAR: 2028
MTP REFERENCE: Page 129, Strategy 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF PASSENGER AMENITIES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
N

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: CT-1S FISCAL YEAR: 2028
MTP REFERENCE: Page 112, Strategy 1 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-MNT-28 FISCAL YEAR: 2028
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 1,361,192
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 340,298
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 1,701,490
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 1,701,490
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: CT-3S FISCAL YEAR: 2028
MTP REFERENCE: Page 129, Strategy 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: OPERATING EXPENSES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-OP-28 FISCAL YEAR: 2028
MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 2,336,321
PROJECT TYPE: OPERATING STATE FUNDS: $ 691,397
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: OPERATING EXPENSES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 1,644,924
AMENDMENT REQUEST: FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 4,672,642
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 4,672,642
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-5339A-28 FISCAL YEAR: 2028
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 7 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 522,360
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: BUS AND BUS FACILITIES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 522,360
REMARKS: 5339A FORMULA FUNDS; 2028 APPORTIONMENT TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 522,360
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 104,472
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 104,472
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: 01/21/2025
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: CT-2S FISCAL YEAR: 2028
MTP REFERENCE: Page 129, Strategy 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: ADA RELATED EXPENSES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 0
REMARKS: ELIMINATED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None
2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: WACO TRANSIT URBANIZED AREA: WACO
MPO PROJECT NUMBER: T-ADA-28 FISCAL YEAR: 2028
MTP REFERENCE: APX G PAGE 6 FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 429,328
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: ADA EXPENSES OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 03/20/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 107,332
AMENDMENT REQUEST: ADOPTION FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 536,660
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 536,660
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 0
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None




%’ !
Texas
Department
of Transportation

2025-2028
Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program

Wichita Falls MPO

Transit Projects




FRIDAY, JUNE 06, 2025
11:35:20 AM

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

WICHITA FALLS MPO - TRANSIT PROJECTS
FY 2025

PAGE: 95 OF 100

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF WICHITA FALLS

TX-WF-2022 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2022 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
OPERATING STATE FUNDS:
Operating Expenditures OTHER STATE FUNDS:
01/22/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

APPROVED AS PRESENTED FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:

WICHITA FALLS

2025

5307

$ 722,088
$ 462,370
$ 0
$ 259,718
$ 1,444,176
$ 1,444,176
$ 0
$ 0
None

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF WICHITA FALLS

TX-WF-2022 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2022 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:
Preventive Maintenance OTHER STATE FUNDS:
01/22/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

APPROVED AS PRESENTED FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:

WICHITA FALLS
2025
5307
168,299
0
0
42,075
210,374
210,374
0
0
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

CITY OF WICHITA FALLS

URBANIZED AREA:

WICHITA FALLS

MPO PROJECT NUMBER: TX-WF-2022 FISCAL YEAR: 2025

MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5307
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2022 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 1,230,000
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Capital Expenditures - 35-Ft. Replacement Buses OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/22/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT REQUEST: APPROVED AS PRESENTED FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 1,230,000
REMARKS: TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 1,230,000
TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 184,500
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None

2025-2028 STIP 05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval
GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION FUNDING INFORMATION
PROJECT SPONSOR: CITY OF WICHITA FALLS URBANIZED AREA: WICHITA FALLS

MPO PROJECT NUMBER: TX-WF-2024A FISCAL YEAR: 2025

MTP REFERENCE: FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY: 5339
APPORTIONMENT YEAR: 2024 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $ 175,205
PROJECT TYPE: CAPITAL STATE FUNDS: $ 0
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Capital Expenditures: A/E Transfer Plaza, Bus Pads, Bus OTHER STATE FUNDS: $ 0
Shelters OTHER SOURCE FUNDS: $ 0
AMENDMENT DATE: 01/22/2025 FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE): $ 175,205
AMENDMENT REQUEST: APPROVED AS PRESENTED TOTAL PROJECT COST: $ 175,205
REMARKS: TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED: $ 35,041
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED: $ 0

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE: None




FRIDAY, JUNE 06, 2025
11:35:20 AM

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
WICHITA FALLS MPO - TRANSIT PROJECTS

FY 2025

PAGE: 96 OF 100

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:
PROJECT TYPE:
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF WICHITA FALLS
TX-WF-2024

2024

OPERATING

Operating Expenditures
01/22/2025

APPROVED AS PRESENTED

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

WICHITA FALLS

2025

5307

$ 838,212
$ 416,133
$ 0
$ 422,079
$ 1,676,424
$ 1,676,424
$ 0
$ 0
None

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:
MTP REFERENCE:
APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF WICHITA FALLS
TX-WF-2024

2024

CAPITAL

Preventive Maintenance
01/22/2025

APPROVED AS PRESENTED

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:
OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

WICHITA FALLS

2025

5307

$ 570,334
$ 0
$ 0
$ 142,584
$ 712,918
$ 712,918
$ 0
$ 0
None

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF WICHITA FALLS
TX-WF-2023

2023

OPERATING

Operating Expenditures
01/22/2025

APPROVED AS PRESENTED

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

WICHITA FALLS

2025

5307

$ 808,493
$ 462,370
$ 0
$ 346,123
$ 1,616,986
$ 1,616,986
$ 0
$ 0
None

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF WICHITA FALLS
TX-WF-2023

2023

CAPITAL

Preventive Maintenance
01/22/2025

APPROVED AS PRESENTED

URBANIZED AREA:
FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:

FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS: $
STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:
OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:
FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

WICHITA FALLS
2025
5307
846,602
0
0
211,650
1,058,252
1,058,252
0
0
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision

: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF WICHITA FALLS
TX-WF-2023

2023

CAPITAL

Capital Expenditures - 35-Ft. Replacement Buses
01/22/2025

APPROVED AS PRESENTED

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

2025
5307
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WICHITA FALLS

615,000
0
0
0
615,000
615,000
123,000
0

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision

: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF WICHITA FALLS
TX-WF-2024

2024

CAPITAL

Capital Expenditures - 35-Ft. Replacement Buses
01/22/2025

APPROVED AS PRESENTED

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:

STATE FUNDS:

OTHER STATE FUNDS:

OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

2025
5307
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one

WICHITA FALLS

615,000
0
0
0
615,000
615,000
123,000
0




FRIDAY, JUNE 06, 2025
11:35:20 AM

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

WICHITA FALLS MPO - TRANSIT PROJECTS
FY 2026

PAGE: 98 OF 100

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF WICHITA FALLS

TX-WF-2026 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
OPERATING STATE FUNDS:
Operating Expenditures OTHER STATE FUNDS:
01/22/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

APPROVED AS PRESENTED FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:

WICHITA FALLS

2026

5307

$ 375,550
$ 436,450
$ 0
$ 390,775
$ 1,202,775
$ 1,202,775
$ 0
$ 0
None

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF WICHITA FALLS

TX-WF-2026 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:
Preventive Maintenance OTHER STATE FUNDS:
01/22/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

APPROVED AS PRESENTED FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:

WICHITA FALLS

2026

5307

$ 522,840
$ 0
$ 0
$ 130,710
$ 653,550
$ 653,550
$ 0
$ 0
None

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF WICHITA FALLS

TX-WF-2026 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2026 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:
Capital Expenditures - 35-Ft. Replacement Buses OTHER STATE FUNDS:
01/22/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

APPROVED AS PRESENTED

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

WICHITA FALLS

2026

5307

$ 152,250
$ 0
$ 0
$ 38,063
$ 190,313
$ 190,313
$ 0
$ 0
None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF WICHITA FALLS

TX-WF-2027 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
OPERATING STATE FUNDS:
Operating Expenditures OTHER STATE FUNDS:
01/22/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

APPROVED AS PRESENTED FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:

WICHITA FALLS

2027

5307

$ 390,572
$ 453,908
$ 0
$ 406,406
$ 1,250,886
$ 1,250,886
$ 0
$ 0
None

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF WICHITA FALLS

TX-WF-2027 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:
Preventive Maintenance OTHER STATE FUNDS:
01/22/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

APPROVED AS PRESENTED FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:

WICHITA FALLS

2027

5307

$ 543,754
$ 0
$ 0
$ 135,938
$ 679,692
$ 679,692
$ 0
$ 0
None

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF WICHITA FALLS

TX-WF-2027 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2027 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:
Capital Expenditures - 35-Ft. Replacement Buses OTHER STATE FUNDS:
01/22/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

APPROVED AS PRESENTED

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

WICHITA FALLS

2027

5307

$ 158,340
$ 0
$ 0
$ 39,586
$ 197,926
$ 197,926
$ 0
$ 0
None
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2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:
MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AMENDMENT DATE:
AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF WICHITA FALLS

TX-WF-2028 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
OPERATING STATE FUNDS:
Operating Expenditures OTHER STATE FUNDS:
01/22/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

APPROVED AS PRESENTED FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:

T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:

WICHITA FALLS

2028

5307

$ 406,195
$ 472,064
$ 0
$ 422,662
$ 1,300,921
$ 1,300,921
$ 0
$ 0
None

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF WICHITA FALLS

TX-WF-2028 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:
Preventive Maintenance OTHER STATE FUNDS:
01/22/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

APPROVED AS PRESENTED FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):

TOTAL PROJECT COST:

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:

WICHITA FALLS

2028

5307

$ 565,504
$ 0
$ 0
$ 141,376
$ 706,880
$ 706,880
$ 0
$ 0
None

2025-2028 STIP

05/2025 Revision: Pending Approval

GENERAL PROJECT INFORMATION

FUNDING INFORMATION

PROJECT SPONSOR:

MPO PROJECT NUMBER:

MTP REFERENCE:

APPORTIONMENT YEAR:

PROJECT TYPE:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

AMENDMENT DATE:

AMENDMENT REQUEST:

REMARKS:

CITY OF WICHITA FALLS

TX-WF-2028 FISCAL YEAR:

FEDERAL FUNDING CATEGORY:
2028 FEDERAL (FTA) FUNDS:
CAPITAL STATE FUNDS:
Capital Expenditures - 35-Ft. Replacement Buses OTHER STATE FUNDS:
01/22/2025 OTHER SOURCE FUNDS:

APPROVED AS PRESENTED

TRANS. DEV. CREDS REQUESTED:
TRANS. DEV. CREDS AWARDED:
T. DEV. CREDS AWARD DATE:

URBANIZED AREA:

FISCAL YEAR COST (YOE):
TOTAL PROJECT COST:

WICHITA FALLS

2028

5307

$ 164,674
$ 0
$ 0
$ 41,169
$ 205,843
$ 205,843
$ 0
$ 0
None




